SH \$40.00 52417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verity Bio, Inc.		08/08/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verogen, Inc.	
Street Address:	11111 Flintkote Avenue	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5241726	FORENSEQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-6538 Email: achung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor, Morrison & Foerster

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77656-6001.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0731

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 09/22/2017